

Placement and Residential Licensing Unit P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Notice of Serious Incident

Case Number: 022995

Date of Incident: 8/3/2024

Date Received: 8/5/2024

Facility Name: Little Creek Behavioral Health

Facility Number: 255

Incident Type: Licensing

Report Description: On 08.03.24, Risk was notified by the DON that

	was being transported
to the local ED due to a possible broken ankle.	received the due to running
in a circle around a table while being chased by two of his peers. Shoe slipped off	
his foot, and he fell. was transported to	the local ED by Little Creek. was at
Baptist Health in Conway Ar for a few hours and then transported to Children's Hospital in	
Little Rock, AR,	. was diagnosed
aro	und 0820 on Sunday, 08.04.24. had

physical therapy this morning and arrived back to Little Creek this afternoon 2:00pm.

Interim Action Narrative: Resident was assessed by the nurse and transported to the ER then ACH.

Maltreatment Narrative:

Licensing Narrative: Program Coordinator received a phone call regarding this provider reported incident, reviewed this incident for licensing concerns, and request documentation (nursing note and discharge summaries). 8/6/2024, facility provided documentation from Baptist Health, ACH, and nurse's note. Program Coordinator reviewed camera footage for

We Care. We Act. We Change Lives. humanservices.arkansas.gov the provider reported incident. 9/3/2024, facility reported that resident is scheduled for a follow up appointment on 9/4/2024.



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: Little Creek Behavioral Health

Facility Number: 255

Licensee Address: 161 SKUNK HOLLOW CONWAY AR 72032

Licensing Specialist: Kendra Rice

Person In Charge: Jlynn Price

Record Visit Date: 8/6/2024

Home Visit Date: 8/6/2024

Purpose of Visit: Self Report Visit

Regulations Out of Compliance:

Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:

Regulation Not Applicable:

Regulations Not Correctable:

Narrative:

Time of visit: 2:00 pm to 3:30 pm

Census: 64

Licensing received a provider reported incident on 8/5/2024 for ELS Case #022995.

Program Coordinator spoke with regarding provider reported incident. and Program Coordinator reviewed camera footage. The provider reported incident happened on D2/Snappers. The ratio was 1:6.

Resident, peers, and a staff member were observed in the laundry area of the unit. Peers were observed trying to pull down the resident's pants. The resident was observed running out of the laundry area with his peers behind him.

Resident ran around a round table on the unit a few times with his peers chasing behind him in a playful manner. While running, resident ran out of his shoe, slipped on the floor facing the wall. Peers stopped chasing the resident and the staff member was observed tending to the resident.

There was no volume on the camera footage to hear what was being said. However, the resident appeared to be in pain. He sat on the floor facing the wall looking at his ankle. The staff member was observed squatting down near resident.

reported that resident is on activity restriction and is in a wheelchair.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature :

Date: 8/7/2024

er Signature : erent

Date: 8/7/2024